Pakistan Water and Power Development Authority

WAPDA Administrative Staff College, Islamabad

Invitation for Bids

Date: 02.04.2024

Bid Reference No. 01/WASC-Civil/2024

1. The Employer, **GM/Principal**, WAPDA Administrative Staff College, H-8/1 Islamabad invites sealed bids from the eligible/approved contractors for the Work "R & M of Masjid" having valid Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) License 2024 [C-6 or higher with relavant code] and duly qualified with the Employer.

- 2. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by an interested eligible bidder on submission of a written application to the office given below accompanied with valid copies of PEC License, NTN Certificate, CNIC, Registration of Firm / Partnership Deed / Sole Proprietorship / Power of Attorney / Authority Letter from the contractor on stamp paper in favor of their representative along with id card copy of owner of the firm. No tender will be issued without showing all required documents in "ORIGINAL" (All documents will be verified from concerned department, The firms providing unsubstantiated and or incorrect information are liable to legal action and or disqualified at any stage).
- 3. Tender documents can be obtained from the office of **Director** (**Civil**), **WAPDA Administrative Staff College**, **H-8/1**, **Islamabad** on payment of a non-refundable fee of Rupees 2000/-, in shape of Pay Order/Bank draft in the favour of **P.WAPDA CE/Principal**, **WASC**, **Islamabad**, payable on M/s Habib Bank Limited, FBISE Branch, Islamabad (**A/c No. 22117901860801**) during working hours on dated **18.04.2024**.
- 4. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security for an amount of Rs. 54,000/- and must be delivered to Office of GM/Principal, WAPDA Administrative Staff College, H-8/1, Islamabad at or before 1100 hours, on 19.04.2024. Bids will be opened at 1130 hours on the same day in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend, at address:

Conference Room, Academic Block, WAPDA Administrative Staff College, Islamabad.

Note:

- 1. Invitation for Bid notice may be downloaded from WAPDA and PPRA's Websites.
- 2. The Procuring Agency reserves the rights to accept/reject the bids under the provisions of PPRA Rules.

GM/Principal

WAPDA Administrative Staff College, Islamabad Phone: 051-9250345, FAX No. 051-9250419

Email: wasc@wapda.gov.pk